	02-06-2002	IEET	U.S. Department of Patent and Trader
		LY	
Tab settings	101974935	— - ÆS	15 /
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patent	s and Trademarks: Please record		do cumo este a usa a ult
Name of conveying Party(ies):			
	z. Name and	d address of receiving	Party(ies)
Bridge Information Systems, Inc.	Name: Reu	ters S.A.	
1 11 11 11	Internal Add	ress: Geneva,Switze	erland
1.22.0	Street Addre	ess: 153 Route de ⁻ Bellerive	Thonon,1245 Collogne-
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Asso ☐ General partnership ☐ Limit	ed Partnership City: Genev		ate: Switzerl ZIP:
		700	and
Other Additional Name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Tyes		dual(s) Citizenship	
Additional Name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? [_]Yes	L ASSOC	ciation	
3. Nature of conveyance:	Genei	rai Partnership	
	Li Limite	ed Partnership pration-State	
	_ ·	Swiss corporation	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Chan	ge of Name		
☐ Other			es, a domestic representative
	designation is att		⊠ Yes ☐ No
Execution Date:		(s) & address(es) attached?	
1 Application number(a) as as sistential			
4. Application number(s) or registration number			
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trader	mark Registration No.	GOE TREE
SEE ATATCHED SCHEDULE	SEE ATT	ACHED SCHEDULE	
	\	ν.	73
5. Name and address of party to whom correconcerning document should be mailed:		mber of applications a ons involved:	
Name: Charles T.J. Weigell Internal Address: Bryan Cave LLP	7 Total foo	/27 CED 2 44):	¢ 4.405.00
245 Park Avenue		(37 CFR 3.41):	Ψ 1,100.00
New York, NY 10167-00	 034	sed	
			denosit occount
Street Address:		rized to be charged to	deposit account
245 Park Avenue	i i	ccount number: - To be charged in the	e event of any deficiency i
		resented herewith	
City: New York State: NY	ZIP: 10167- (Attach) dupl	licate copy of this page if pay	ing by deposit account)
9. State and signature	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, to	he foregoing information is true ar	nd correct and any att	ached copy is a true copy
the original document. Charles T.J. Weigell	Market Market	December 21	.2001
Name of Person Signing	Signature	, December 1	_,2001 Date
5 5			
	Total number of pages inclu	ding this cover sheet a	and any attachments: 🛴
MB No. 0651-0011 (eyp. 4/94)			
MB No. 0851-0011 (exp. 4/94) 2002 GTDN11 00000163 75889384			
81 40.00 OP 182 1125.00 OP	Do not detach this portion		- -
	uirod ooyor ab t !-f- ··· · t'		
Mail documents to be recorded with requ	uired cover sheet information to:		
Commission	ner of Patents and Trademarks		
Box Assigni	ments		
Washington	, D.C. 20231		
Public burden reporting for this sample of	cover sheet is estimated to over-	no about 20 mEDAF	JEMADK
. Sono parach reporting for this sample (zovor omogeno commateu tu averaç	√e about oo iiii i rre≱ D	SE AND THE LEGAL TO DE LECOLO
including time for reviewing the docume sheet. Send comments regarding this b	nt and gathering the data needed.	, and completing and	reviewing the sample cover

BRIDGE INFORMATION SERVICES

Trademark Report by Country

Country: US

Status: PENDING

pending Apply cations

Printed: 12/13/01

Page

•

REFERENCE#	MARK	FILED	APPL#	REGDT	REG#	STATUS	CLASSES
UNITED STATE	ES						
25401/9193747	BRIDGE ETICKER	1/6/00	75/889,384			PENDING	36
C25401/091937US	BRIDGE EUROCHANNEL	1/26/99	75/627,128			PENDING	36
25401/9193711	BRIDGE PASSBOOK	8/3/00	76/102,215			PENDING	9
C25401/09193720	E BRIDGE	9/14/99	75/798,685			PENDING	36
C25401/091937OP	INVESTMENT BRIDGE (OPP NO. 112,869)	12/23/98	75/464,185			PENDING	
25401/9193749	SMART ANALYST	1/6/00	75/889,301			PENDING	36
25401/9193750	SMART ANALYST	1/6/00	75/889,169			PENDING	9
C25401/0919370	SYSTEMS FOR INFORMED DECISIONS	4/25/00	76/034,138			PENDING	36
		END (OF REPORT			OTAL ITEMS SELECTED =	8



BRIDGE INFORMATION SERVICES

Trademark Report by Country

Country: US

Status: REGISTERED

Issued Registrations

Printed: 12/13/01

Page

REFERENCE#	MARK	FILED	APPL#	REGDT	REG#	STATUS	CLASSES
UNITED STATI	•	0/00/00	74/074 075				
25401/91937US43		3/23/93	74/371,075	1/11/94	1,815,754	REGISTERED	9
25401/91937US49	B & DESIGN	6/6/83	428,790	6/26/84	1,283,215	REGISTERED	9,42
25401/91937US38	BRIDGE	6/6/83	428,791	1/17/89	1,521,300	REGISTERED	42
25401/91937US40	BRIDGE	6/6/83	428,782	2/28/89	1,526,534	REGISTERED	9,42
25401/91937US24	BRIDGE (1,566,567)	3/20/89	73/787,388	11/14/89	1,566,567	REGISTERED	42
2540191937USZ26	BRIDGE/COMMODITY RESEARCH BUREAU CL. 36	4/14/97	75/273,924	7/20/99	2,263,498	REGISTERED	36
2540191937USZ25	BRIDGE/CRB CL, 36	4/14/97	75/274,132	6/15/99	2,254,150	REGISTERED	36
2540191937USZ12	BRIDGECHANNEL CL. 36	9/5/97	75/352,571	2/2/99	2,222,060	REGISTERED	36
2540191937USZ22	BRIDGEFEED CL. 36	11/21/96	75/201,950	1/5/99	2,216,674	REGISTERED	36
25401/91937US39	BRIDGENEWS	5/22/97	75/296,332	4/6/99	2,236,435	REGISTERED	36
25401/91937US28	BRIDGEONLINE CL. 42	5/28/97	75/299,245	9/8/98	2,187,479	REGISTERED	42
25401/931937USA	BRIDGES	12/18/97	75/407,770	1/9/01	2,418,546	REGISTERED	36
£25401/091937U9	BRIGGES	1 2/18/9 7	15#107,#70	#####	2,410,540		
2540191937USZ23	BRIDGESTATION	11/21/96	75/202,744	1/5/99	2,216,675	REGISTERED	36
2540191937USZ19	BRIDGESTATION CL. 9	11/21/96	75/201,945	5/18/99	2,246,434	REGISTERED	9
25401/91937US56	CRB INFOTECH	11/18/91	74/222,380	2/9/93	1,751,068	REGISTERED	9
25401/91937US23	DESIGN (1,564,462)	2/6/89	73/779,036	11/7/89	1,564,462	REGISTERED	16
25401/91937US16	DESIGN (1,565,200)	1/30/89	73/777,320	11/7/89	1,565,200	REGISTERED	42
2540191937USZ16	EQUISEARCH CL. 36	2/5/96	053,644	6/16/98	2,166,225	REGISTERED	36
C25401/9193713	FINANCIAL WEBSITE TO THE WORLD	5/7/99	75/700,892	10/10/00	2,394,441	REGISTERED	42
2540191937USZ10	GLOBAL ACTIONS CL. 36	12/15/95	033,220	11/11/97	2,112,81 1	REGISTERED	36
2540191937USZ11	GLOBAL ADAPTER CL. 9	12/15/95	75/032,943	8/12/97	2,088,267	REGISTERED	9
2540191937USZ02	GLOBAL CHRONICLE CLS. 9,36	11/30/95	025,728	2/3/98	2,134,866	REGISTERED	9
2540191937USZ06	GLOBAL PRICING CL. 36	12/15/95	75/033,219	6/30/98	2,170,497	REGISTERED	36
2540191937USZ13	GLOBAL TICKER CL. 36	12/15/95	75/032,985	4/25/00	2,344,262	REGISTERED	36
25401/91937US45	IOE CL. 38	8/26/91	74/197,877	7/21/92	1,702,154	REGISTERED	38
25401/91937US14	MARKETVISION	4/12/84	73/475,006	7/23/85	1,351,076	REGISTERED	
25401/91937US50	NEWSWATCH CL. 36	1/6/93	74/346,022	8/9/94	1,849,581	REGISTERED	36
25401/91937US42	OI EXPRESS CL. 42	9/23/94	74/577,457	5/14/96	1,973,639	REGISTERED	42
25401/91937US48	ORDPRO CL. 36	11/6/90	74/112,907	1/12/93	1,746,563	REGISTERED	36
25401/91937U6	STOCKSELECT	7/26/95	74/706,230	10/15/96	2,007,945	REGISTERED	36

Schedule 2- page1

Frademark Report b	y country	455u		sistra	Prin	ted: 12/13/01	Page 2
REFERENCE#	MARK	FILED	APPL#	REGDT	REG#	STATUS	CLASSES
UNITED STATES con	tinued						
25401/919137U2	STOCKVAL	1/30/96	75/050,175	1/28/97	2,033,727	REGISTERED	9
25401/91937U4	STOCKVAL	1/30/96	75/050,176	11/19/96	2,017,975	REGISTERED	16
2 54 01/9193 7 U5	STOCKVAL	5/2/95	74/668,881	10/22/96	2,009,627	REGISTERED	36
25 4 0191937USZ01	TELESPHERE CLS. 9,36	11/1/95	013,335	9/9/97	2,095,788	REGISTERED	36,9
25401/91937US	THE ACE PORTFOLIO	6/11/97	75/306,758	12/15/98	2,210,409	REGISTERED	16
25 4 01/9193 7 U1	THE ACE PORTFOLIO	6/11/97	75/307,048	12/15/98	2,210,410	REGISTERED	36
25401/91937US26	THE ENVELOPEPLEASE (1,562,771)	1/30/89	73/777,471	10/24/89	1,562,771	REGISTERED	42
2540 191937U SZ 15	UNIVERSAL KEY CL. 36	12/15/95	032,986	8/26/97	2,092,033	REGISTERED	36
		END (OF REPORT		TOTA	L ITEMS SELECTED :	= ,39
							<i>3</i> 8

Schedule 2- page 2

75/889984

DESIGNATION OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

The firm of Bryan Cave LLP, whose postal address is 245 Park Avenue, New York, NY 10167, is hereby designated applicant's representative upon whom notice or process in proceedings affecting this mark may be served.

POWER OF ATTORNEY

The undersigned hereby appoints Bryan Cave LLP and the following individuals as its attorneys with full power of substitution, association and revocation, to prosecute any trademark and service mark applications, to transact all business in the United States Patent and Trademark Office and to receive the Certificates of Registration:

Maurice B. Stiefel, Lawrence G. Kurland, Stephen P. Gilbert, David A. Roodman, Robert Lancaster, N. Whitney Wilson, Daniel A. Crowe, Stephen M. Haracz, Warren K. MacRae, Robin Kitzes Silk, George Chen, Roxana Wizorek, Mark Paskar, Charles T.J. Weigell and Mark B. Kravitz

all members of the Bar of the State of New York, Missouri, Arizona, or Washington D.C., of BRYAN CAVE LLP, 245 Park Avenue, New York, New York 10167-0034, telephone No. (212) 692-1800, jointly and severally, with full power of substitution, association and revocation, as its attorneys to file this application and to transact all business in the United States Trademark Office. Please direct all correspondence and communication to David A. Roodman at (314) 259-2614.

Dated: December, 2001

D.v.

Reuters, S.A.

LAS F. CURT

itle: GENTRAL COUNSEL, CEN

251875

DCT-05-2001 12:05

P. 22/23

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

KNOW ALL PERSONS BY THESE PRESENTS, that each of Bridge Information Systems, Inc. ("Bridge"), Bridge Information Systems America, Inc., Bridge Data Company, Bridge Information Systems International, Inc., Bridge News International, Inc., Bridge Trading Technologies, Inc., Bridge Transaction Services, Inc., Bridge Ventures, Inc., BTS Securities, Inc., BTT Investments, Inc., Bridge International Holdings, Inc., and StockVal, Inc. (each a "Seller" and collectively, "Sellers"), for and in consideration of the Purchase Price provided for in, and the other terms and conditions of that certain Amended and Restated Asset Purchase Agreement, dated as of May 3, 2001. between Bridge and certain of its affiliates, on the one hand, and Reuters America Inc. and Reuters S.A. on the other (the "Asset Purchase Agreement"), does hereby irrovocably sell, assign, transfer and convey to Reuters S.A., a corporation organized under the laws of Switzerland whose principal office is located at 153 Route de Thonon, 1245 Collonge-Bellerive, Geneva, Switzerland ("Purchaser"), all of such Seller's right, title and interest in and to the Marks (as hereinafter defined) listed on Schedule 1 and Schedule 2 hereto, the respective registrations, renewals, and pending applications thereof, common law rights with respect thereto, the right to recover for any past infringement thereof and the right to file, prosecute and maintain foreign applications under any convention or treaty with respect thereto.

This Trademark Assignment is in accordance with and is subject to all of the terms and conditions set forth in the Asset Purchase Agreement (which Asset Purchase Agreement shall govern in the event of a conflict between the terms hereof and those set forth in the Asset Purchase Agreement).

From and after the date hereof, upon the request of Purchaser, each Seller shall duly execute, acknowledge and deliver all such further acts, deeds, assignments, transfers, conveyances, powers of attorney and assurances as may be reasonably required to convey to and vest in Purchaser and protect Purchaser's right, title and interest in, the Marks assigned, transferred, sold and conveyed pursuant to this Trademark Assignment and, as may be appropriate, otherwise to carry out the transactions contemplated hereby.

Sellers further agree to execute upon the request of Purchaser such additional documents as are reasonably necessary or desirable to continue, secure, defend, register, and otherwise give full effect to and perfect the rights of Purchaser under this Assignment in the Marks, and all applications, registrations, and renewals therefor, together with all translations, adoptions, derivations, and combinations thereof, in the respective country or countries, the goodwill symbolized thereby and associated therewith, and the business of Sellers to which the Marks pertain, which business is engoing and existing, unless a particular Mark has been abandoned or cancelled as indicated on Schedule 1 hereto.

Sellers hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademark of the United States to issue and to record the title of Purchaser as owner of all right, title, and interest in and to the Marks, all applications, registrations, and renewals therefor, the

NYZ:\1074169\10W0%110!.DOC\69813.023\$

OSZT CZTRADEMARK REEL: 002432 FRAME: 0127

OCT-05-2001 12:06

P. 83/23

goodwill connected with the use thereof, symbolized thereby and associated therewith, and the business of Sellers to which such Marks pertain, which business is ongoing and existing, unless a particular Mark has been abandoned or cancelled as indicated on Schedule 1 hereto. Purchaser shall bear the cost of all filing and similar fees relating to the filing or recordation of Purchaser's ownership interest in, or issuance to Purchaser of, the Marks relating thereto.

For the purposes hereof, the following terms shall have the following meanings.

Capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein shall have the meanings ascribed thereto in the Asset Purchase Agreement.

"Marks" means any and all domestic and foreign, trademarks, logos, service marks, trade names and trade dresses, and all good will associated with and registrations and applications of all of the foregoing; provided, however, that the term "Marks" shall not include any licenses, agreements, arrangements or understandings pursuant to which any Seller uses or has the right to use any Marks for its business or pursuant to which such Seller grants any third party the right to use any Marks in connection with such third party's business.

This Trademark Assignment shall be governed by and interpreted and construed in accordance with the substantive laws of the State of New York, without regard to any choice of law provisions thereof.

NY2:\1074166\10\NET\$\1101.DOC\69812.0316

TRADEMARK RÉÉL: 002432 FRAMÉ: 0128 OCT-05-2001 12:06

P.04/23

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have caused this Trademark Assignment to be executed by its duly authorized officer this 28th day of September 2001.

BRIDGE INFORMATION SYSTEMS, NC. By: Name: Sankar Krishnan Title: Chief Restructuring Officer of Bridge Information Systems, Inc. **BRIDGE INFORMATION SYSTEMS** AMERICA, INC., Name: Sankar Krishnan Attorney In Fact **BRIDGE DATA COMPANY** By: Name: Sanker Krishnan Attorney in Fact **BRIDGE INFORMATION SYSTEMS** INTERNATIONAL, INC. By: Name: Sankar Krishman Attorney In Fact

NY2:/1014169/16/NO:/1101.DOC/69812.0235

.3

OCT-05-2001 12:07

P.05/23

BRIDGE NEWS INTERNATIONAL, INC.
By:
Name: Sankar Krishnan Attorney In Fact
BRIDGE TRADING TECHNOLOGIES, INC.
By: Name: Sankar Krishnan
Name: Sankar Krishnan Attorney In Fact
BRIDGE TRANSACTION SERVICES, INC.
Ву:
Name: Sankar Krishnan Attorney In Fact
BRIDGE VENTURES, INC.
By:
Name: Sankar Krishnan Attorney In Fact
BTS SECURITIES, INC.
Bv:
Name: Sankar Krishnan

NYZMOWE SWIDNOWS WILDOWS BIZ 0235

~ ^ ^ FR

4

Attorney In Fact

→ N

2007

DCT-05-2001 12:07

P.06/23

BTT INVESTMENTS, INC.

By:

Name: Sankar Krishnan Anomey In Fact

STOCKVAL, INC.

Bv:

Name: Sankar Krishnan Attorney In Fact

BRIDGE INTERNATIONAL HOLDINGS, INC.

By:

Name: Sankar Krishnan Automey in Fact

NY2:110741691101N0961101.DCENG9812.0235

5